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AREA TITLE FIRST LAST E-MAIL PHONE

Area code: (805)

Office of the President President Chris Kimball ckimball@callutheran.edu 493-3100

Office of the President Executive Asst. to President Rian Curley rcurley@callutheran.edu 493-3100

Office of the President Administrative Assistant; 

Contact for Scheduling

Nancy Reynard nreynard@callutheran.edu 493-3100

Academic Affairs Provost and Vice President for 

Academic Affairs

Leanne Neilson neilson@callutheran.edu 493-3145

Provost's Assistant Judy Beaulieu jbeaulie@callutheran.edu

Administration and Finance Vice President for 

Administration & Finance

Karen Davis davis@callutheran.edu 493-3164

Enrollment Management Vice President for Enrollment 

Management

Matt Ward mward@callutheran.edu 493-3481

Student Affairs Vice President for Student 

Affairs and Dean of Students

Melinda Roper mroper@callutheran.edu 493-3553

Civic Engagement Director not applicable

NAC&U Faculty Ambassador not applicable

NAC&U Faculty Ambassador not applicable

Study Abroad contact not applicable

Domestic Student Exchange 

contact

not applicable

Online Courses contact not applicable

College of Arts and Sciences Dean Joan L. Griffin griffin@callutheran.edu 493-3555

Graduate School of Education Dean Michael R. Hillis mhillis@callutheran.edu 493-3419

Graduate School of Psychology Dean Rick Holigrocki rholigrocki@callutheran.edu 493-3528

Pacific Lutheran Theological Seminary Interim Dean Alicia Vargas avargas@callutheran.edu 510-559-2736

Pacific Lutheran Theological Seminary Interim Chief Administration 

Officer and Director of Seminary 

Relations

Brian Stein-Webber bsteinwebber@callutheran.edu 510-559-2711

Bachelor's Degree for Professionals Director and Asst. Professor Lisa Buono llbuono@callutheran.edu 493-3663

School of Management Dean Gerhard Apfelthaler apfelthaler@callutheran.edu 493-3352

Accounting Professor and Chair Jamshid Damooei damooei@callutheran.edu 493-3357

Art Professor and Chair Christine Sellin csellin@callutheran.edu 493-3564

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology Professor and Chair Kristine Butcher butcher@callutheran.edu 493-3338

NAC&U Constituency Group Members & Assistants

Student Programs Contacts

Deans, Department Chairs and Faculty

mailto:ckimball@callutheran.edu
mailto:rcurley@callutheran.edu
mailto:nreynard@callutheran.edu
mailto:neilson@callutheran.edu
mailto:davis@callutheran.edu
mailto:mward@callutheran.edu
mailto:mroper@callutheran.edu
mailto:griffin@callutheran.edu
mailto:mhillis@callutheran.edu
mailto:rholigrocki@callutheran.edu
mailto:avargas@callutheran.edu
mailto:bsteinwebber@callutheran.edu
mailto:llbuono@callutheran.edu
mailto:apfelthaler@callutheran.edu
mailto:damooei@callutheran.edu
mailto:csellin@callutheran.edu
mailto:butcher@callutheran.edu


CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY

60 West Olsen Road

Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

Pacific Time Zone

www.callutheran.edu

Biology Professor and Fletcher Jones David Marcey marcey@callutheran.eu 493-3263

Business Administration Professor and Chair, Susan Murphy murphy@callutheran.edu 493-3812

Chemistry Professor and Chair, Chemistry Kristine Butcher butcher@callutheran.edu 493-3338

Communication Professor and Chair Dru Pagliassotti paglia@callutheran.edu

Computer Information Systems Professor and Chair Chang-Shyh Peng peng@callutheran.edu 493-3819

Computer Science Professor and Chair Chang-Shyh Peng peng@callutheran.edu 493-3819

Criminal Justice Professor and Chair Robert Meadows meadows@callutheran.edu 493-3484

Economics Professor and Chair Jamshid Damooei damooei@callutheran.edu 493-3357

English Associate Professor of English Marja Mogk mmogk@callutheran.edu 493-3394

Environmental Science Professor of Geology and Chair William Bilodeau bilodeau@callutheran.edu 493-3264

Exercise Science Professor and Chair Steven Hawkins shawkins@callutheran.edu 493-3288

Geology Professor and Chair William Bilodeau bilodeau@callutheran.edu 493-3264

History Professor and Chair Michaela Reaves reaves@callutheran.edu 493-3381

Languages & Cultures Professor and Chair Sheridan Wigginton wigginton@callutheran.edu 493-3358

Mathematics Professor and Chair Christopher Brown cbrown@callutheran.edu 493-3992

Multimedia Professor and Chair Tim Hengst thengst@callutheran.edu 493-3241

Music Professor and Chair Mark Spraggins spraggin@callutheran.edu 493-3309

Music Production Professor and Chair Mark Spraggins spraggin@callutheran.edu 493-3309

Philosophy Professor and Chair Nathan Tierney tierney@callutheran.edu 493-3232

Physics Professor and Chair John Deisz jdeisz@callutheran.edu 493-3984

Political Science Professor and Chair Jose Marichal marichal@callutheran.edu 493-3328

Psychology Professor and Chair Jodie Kocur jkocur@callutheran.edu 493-3441

Religion Professor and Chair Julia Fogg fogg@callutheran.edu 493-3039

Sociology Professor and Chair Akiko Yasuike ayasuike@callutheran.edu 493-3565

Theatre Arts Professor and Chair Kenneth Gardner kgardner@callutheran.edu 493-3863

Academic Affairs Professor and Associate Provost 

for Experiential Learning, 

Research, and Faculty 

Development

Grady Hanrahan ghanraha@callutheran.edu 493-3795

Academic Affairs Academic Affairs Specialist Karissa Oien koien@callutheran.edu 493-3148

Academic Affairs Budget Analyst Terry Spehar-Fahey tspeharf@callutheran.edu 493-3274

Enrollment Management Director of Admission Michael Elgarico elgarico@callutheran.edu 493-3135

Enrollment Management Assistant Operations 

Coordinator

Christina Fabbro cfabbro@callutheran.edu 493-3136

Enrollment Management Assistant Director of Admission Tracy How thow@callutheran.edu 493-3728

Enrollment Management Associate Director of Systems & 

Operations

John Marsteen marsteen@callutheran.edu 493-3135

Enrollment Management Operations Coordinator Laura Nation lnation@callutheran.edu 493-3136
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Enrollment Management Admission Operations 

Coordinator

Diane Ozuna dozuna@callutheran.edu 493-3967

Enrollment Management Assistant Director of Admission 

& Campus Experience

Wes Sullivan wsullive@callutheran.edu 493-3968

Facilities Associate Vice President of 

Planning & Services

Ryan Van Ommeren rvommere@callutheran.edu 493-3209

Financial Aid Financial Aid Specialist Kathy Palmer kpalmer@callutheran.edu 493-3646

Human Resources Associate Director Colleen McCarthy ctmccart@callutheran.edu 493-3185

Human Resources Assistant Vice President for 

Human Resources

Patricia Parham pparham@callutheran.edu 493-3185

Information Systems Services IT Project Manager Vicki Danko vdanko@callutheran.edu 493-3522

Information Systems Services Director of Admin Information 

Systems Services

Michael Graham graham@callutheran.edu 493-3939

Library Assistant Director, Information 

Resources

Lala Badal lbadal@callutheran.edu 493-3942

Library Manager, Information Literacy Henri Mondschein mondsche@callutheran.edu 493-3012

Library Manager, Collection 

Development

Yvonne Wilber ywilber@callutheran.edu 493-3092

Mission and Identity Vice President for Mission and 

Identity

Melissa Maxwell-Doherty revmmmd@callutheran.edu 493-3330

Office of the President Communications Specialist Sophia Fischer sfischer@callutheran.edu

Office of the President Special Asst to President for 

Athletics

Jim McHugh mchugh@callutheran.edu 493-3684

University Advancement Vice President for University 

Advancement

Steve Wheatly wheatly@callutheran.edu 493-3828
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